Student Government senate.truman.edu



Lower Level Student Union 100 East Normal Avenue Kirksville, MO 63501-4221

Student Government Resolution 117.0016 A Resolution for the Funding of Student Appreciation Week Sponsored by Lauren Hogan, Student Affairs Committee Chair; Isaac Hampton, Voting Senator; Kathleen Placke, Associate Senator; Adam Moran, Associate Senator; and Jessie Dias, Student.

WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interests of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- The Student Affairs Committee of Student Government is sponsoring Student Appreciation Week by providing pizza in the SUB Hub, snow cones on the mall, popcorn on the mall, hosting a campus-wide scavenger hunt, and tabling with the Purple Friday Committee, during the week of April 8th-13th, with events corresponding respectively to dates; and
- The Student Affairs Committee will be spending no more than the following allocations to ensure that Student Appreciation Weekend is successful: \$170 for pizza to be provided by Sodexo, \$50 for cookies and brownies to be provided by Sodexo, \$65 for snow cone materials, \$75 for popcorn materials, \$900 for giveaway prizes for the scavenger hunt, \$500 for a giveaway basket and giveaways for Purple Friday tabling, and \$150 for posters; and
- These proposed allocations exceed the \$2,000 committee spending limit, thus requiring a resolution authorizing this expenditure be passed;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT,

• Permits the Student Affairs Committee to spend funds in the amount of no more than the following allocations to ensure that Student Appreciation Weekend is successful: \$170 for pizza to be provided by Sodexo, \$50 for cookies and brownies to be provided by Sodexo, \$65 for snow cone materials, \$75 for popcorn materials, \$900 for giveway prizes for the scavenger hunt, \$500 for a giveaway basket and giveaways for Purple Friday tabling, and \$150 for posters.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT DIRECTS THAT

Additional copies of this resolution be disseminated to President Sue Thomas; Truman State University Board of Governors; Vice President of Student Affairs, Janna Stoskopf; the Truman Media Network; and University Archives.

Passed by Unanimous Consent 3/4/2018

President of the Student Association, Kyra Cooper

Kyr Copper